BID TAB - PONDSIDE ROAD RESURFACING AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT Town of Longmeadow

Item No.				Ir	kers & Sons, nc. eld, MA	Northern Construction Services, LLC. Palmer, MA		MASS-WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. Granby, Ma		Ludlow Construction Co Inc. Ludlow, MA		Baltazar Contractors, Inc. Ludlow, MA	
		Est Qty	UO M	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization & dem	1	ls	\$18,070.00		\$23,045.00		\$15,000.00			\$23,000.00		\$25,000.00
2	Siltation socks	6770	_	\$6.90	\$46,713.00						·		\$33,850.00
3	Bituminous Concrete milling (col	8050	sy	\$6.20	\$49,910.00						. ,		\$88,550.00
4	Bituminous concrete overlay	8050	sy	\$24.58	\$197,869.00	\$26.00	\$209,300.00	\$17.00	\$136,850.00	\$25.00	\$201,250.00	\$26.00	\$209,300.00
5	Gravel road reconstruction	2340	sy	\$23.00	\$53,820.00	\$24.00	\$56,160.00	\$25.00	\$58,500.00	\$24.00	\$56,160.00	\$55.00	\$128,700.00
6	Bituminous parking area construc	720	sysy	\$51.00	\$36,720.00	\$76.00	\$54,720.00	\$42.00	\$30,240.00	\$50.00	\$36,000.00	\$100.00	\$72,000.00
7	Loam & Seed	2000	tn	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.50	\$21,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00
					\$423,102.00		\$526,915.00		363,610.00		481,400.00		587,400.00
	-												
	BID ALTERNATE	Est	Į										
	NO.1	Qty	NOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
۸17	T 0- C1	50		\$20.00	\$1,000,00	00.02	\$450.00	00.02	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000,00

	BID ALTERNATE	Est	Į.										
	NO.1	Qty	UON	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1.7	Loam & Seed	50	sy	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
A1.8	Sunsuitable Material Exc	50	cy	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
A1.9	Rock Excavation	15	cy	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$205.00	\$3,075.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
A1.10	48-inch reinforced concrete drain	40	lf	\$2,008.15	\$80,326.00	\$271.00	\$10,840.00	\$770.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$78,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00
A1.11	Steel-backed timber guardrail	50	lf	\$258.00	\$12,900.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
A1.12	Allowance to remove & reset bear	1	allow	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
•		<u>-</u>			\$103,626.00		\$32,665.00		\$49,500.00		\$97,865.00		\$128,000.00

	BID ALTERNATE	Est	UO										
	NO.2	Qty	M	Unit Price	Total								
A2.2	Siltation socks	275	lf	\$6.90	\$1,897.50	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$8.00	\$2,200.00
A2.3	Bituminous Concrete Milling (Co	50	sy	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$8.00	\$400.00

A2.4	Bituminous Concrete Overlay	50	sy	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
A2.7	Loam & Seed	150	sy	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
A2.8	Unsuitable material excavation	50	су	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
A2.9	Rock excavation	15	су	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$205.00	\$3,075.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
A2.10	36-inch reinforced concrete drain	60	lf	\$972.10	\$58,326.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$485.00	\$29,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$150,000.00
A2.11	Steel-backed timber guardrail	50	lf	\$258.00	\$12,900.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$233.00	\$11,650.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
A2.13	Removal of steel road plates & re	1	ls	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,935.00	\$1,935.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	* \$8						\$37,085.00		\$49,750.00		\$89,690.00		\$183,600.00
	* <i>Italic</i> = Correction							•	_	•			
		TOTAL \$608,951.50					\$596,665.00		\$462,860.00		\$668,955.00		\$899,000.00

LOW BID